loss of approximately NTD5.0 million in our purchase cost due to the overall depreciation of the average

USD/NTD in our purchases during the respective year. For the year ended 31 December 2015 and 2016,

we had recorded an exchange gain of approximately NTD1.0 million and NTD7.7 million in our

purchase cost, respectively, due to the overall appreciation of the average USD/NTD in our purchases

during the respective years.

Sensitivity Analysis

Our costs of sales may deviate from our estimation. There may be fluctuations in the costs during

the actual implementation of the project. In the event that the material costs and direct labour costs

increase unexpectedly to the extent that our Group has to incur substantial extra costs without sufficient

compensations, the financial performance and profitability of our Group will be adversely affected.

Assuming all other variables remained constant, the following sensitivity analyses illustrated the

impact of hypothetical fluctuations in material costs and direct staff costs on our profit before income

tax during the Track Record Period. Fluctuations are assumed to be 17.5%, 35% and 70% for the three

years ended 31 December 2016, respectively.

Hypothetical fluctuation in material costs +/–17.5% +/–35% +/–70%

NTD’000 NTD’000 NTD’000

Changes in profit before income tax

For the year ended 31 December 2014 –/+73,759 –/+147,518 –/+295,037

For the year ended 31 December 2015 –/+111,452 –/+222,903 –/+445,806

For the year ended 31 December 2016 –/+140,078 –/+280,156 –/+560,312

Hypothetical fluctuation in direct staff costs +/-17.5% +/-35% +/-70%

NTD’000 NTD’000 NTD’000

Changes in profit before income tax

For the year ended 31 December 2014 –/+6,764 –/+13,528 –/+27,056

For the year ended 31 December 2015 –/+9,817 –/+19,634 –/+39,268

For the year ended 31 December 2016 –/+14,951 –/+29,903 –/+59,805

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 156 –

Gross Profit and Gross Profit Margin

Gross profit represents the excess of revenue over cost of sales. The following table sets forth a

breakdown of our Group’s gross profit and gross profit margin from our major types of business by

nature of our customers during the Track Record Period:

For the year ended 31 December

2014 2015 2016

NTD’000 Margin % NTD’000 Margin % NTD’000 Margin %

Trading
— Semiconductor manufacturers 9,823 28.1 17,829 20.4 22,791 24.3

— Overseas turnkey solution provider (3,457) (15.9) (2,749) (4.9) 1,365 3.9

— SME and/or Parts trading company 38 50.7 266 21.7 62 44.9